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OHSAA Div II Dayton Reg. Championships

Dayton Perc Welcome Stadium

Results
 

Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 9:10.22 % Kettering Arch. Alter6/3/2011

A Rodgers, A Borton, R Esselstein, O Albers

Region 8: 9:17.74 # Kettering Arch. Alter5/26/2011

A Rodgers, A Borton, R Esselstein, O Albers

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Alter1 9:35.98   10

1) 508 Kate Bockrath 12 2) 505 Perri Bockrath 10

3) 530 Michelle Johnston 11 4) 503 Abby Nichols 12

Tippecanoe2 9:37.97   8

1) 962 Mackenzie Dietz 10 2) 942 Katie Taylor 9

3) 954 Jillian Brown 9 4) 912 Kaili Titley 9

Carroll3 9:49.09   6

1) 529 Christina Kallet 12 2) 553 Hannah Ritter 12

3) 552 Ellie Rumme 11 4) 563 Maria McCarty 11

Spr. Shawnee4 9:55.92   5

1) 413 Rebecca Penrose 11 2) 412 Morgan Huggins 11

3) 428 Sophie Smith 11 4) 400 Grace Holmes 10

Mariemont5 9:59.81   4

1) 807 Sarah Feeney 10 2) 804 Katie Copetas 9

3) 819 Marin Valentine 9 4) 803 Corinne Fanta 11

Napoleon6 10:03.84   3

1) 14 Sydney Niekamp 10 2) 7 Lexi Woods 10

3) 24 Alexandria Biederstedt 12 4) 19 Makena Dietrich 9

Versailles7 10:05.63   2

1) 32 Emily Langenkamp 11 2) 20 Tori Schulze 9

3) 13 Liz Watren 9 4) 19 Madison Grilliot 12

Van Wert8 10:08.45   1

1) 70 Natalie Riethman 11 2) 90 Nicole Clay 10

3) 87 Julia Springer 10 4) 92 Cassidy Meyers 10

Wyoming9 10:10.19

1) 320 Danielle McKee 12 2) 319 Katy Vanatsky 9

3) 302 Lily Parker 10 4) 303 Whitley Elsass 11

Blanchester10 10:14.44

1) 952 Mckenzie Hamm 11 2) 949 Olivia Gundler 9

3) 944 Emma Gundler 11 4) 941 Savannah Rhodes 10

Fenwick11 10:18.89

1) 101 Shannon Hirko 11 2) 106 Alisha Himes 12

3) 108 Hannah Tebbe 9 4) 121 Jenna Adams 10

New Richmond12 10:19.52

1) 802 Caitie Beihle 9 2) 810 Emily Belmont 12

3) 819 Claire Burns 12 4) 801 Shelbi Simpson 11

Otsego13 10:21.84

1) 311 Lauren Wynn 12 2) 318 Maggie Long 11

3) 310 Alex Wenig 12 4) 313 Julie Spencer 10

Ottawa-Glandorf14 10:26.51

1) 511 Alex Verhoff 12 2) 538 Kelsey Bockrath 12

3) 525 Emily Wischmeyer 9 4) 505 Ashley Schroeder 9

Madeira15 10:28.80

1) 670 Casey Mitchell 12 2) 664 Macy Shae 10

3) 665 Cosette Busch 10 4) 660 Kayla Kamil 12

Valley View16 10:32.53

1) 916 Morgan Tidwell 10 2) 902 Anna Roach 9

3) 901 Shelby Perkins 10 4) 915 Macy McMonigle 11

 
Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 7:37.43 % Peninsula Woodridge6/3/2011

J Charles, D Sulzer, J Onifer, V Sivakumaran

Region 8: 7:52.67 # Kettering Arch. Alter1996

D.Maroney, M.Lehner, N.Andrews, J.Mears

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Napoleon1 8:08.81   10

1) 31 Andrew Birkhold 11 2) 14 Seth Beard 12

3) 8 Clayton Eickholt 12 4) 20 Jake Fellers 11

Toledo C.C.2 8:11.34   8

1) 915 Matthew Griffin 9 2) 919 Eddie Washington 12

3) 913 Aaron Campos 12 4) 911 Xavier Reamer 12

Madeira3 8:14.41   6

1) 602 Adam Mahler 12 2) 610 Chet Dobson 10

3) 604 Jake Waters 11 4) 612 Nick Cedillo 12

Van Wert4 8:15.20   5

1) 4 Calahan Wolfrum 9 2) 12 Cade Fleming 12

3) 8 Thane Cowan 10 4) 2 Dylan Lautzenheiser 11

Wauseon5 8:16.88   4

1) 520 Aaron Beck 11 2) 512 Christian Suarez 11

3) 513 Caleb Blanchong 12 4) 571 Kyle Vernot 10

Badin6 8:21.57   3

1) 25 Matthew Scheinefuss 11 2) 15 Nick Rand 11

3) 13 Josh Wolpert 11 4) 11 Sam Krabacher 11

Taylor7 8:23.25   2

1) 765 Jacob Bayer 12 2) 766 Kayden Wells 12

3) 760 Brad Greene 11 4) 754 Logan Workman 10

Wyoming8 8:23.40   1

1) 317 Joe White 12 2) 342 Zachary Herbert 10

3) 347 Jack Schwartz 9 4) 313 Cullen O'Brien 12

Dunbar9 8:23.59

1) 2 Zamir Youngblood 9 2) 15 Jamari Averette 12

3) 25 Dexter Corley 12 4) 9 Marquis Evans 11

Cham. Julienne10 8:29.48

1) 955 Mike Carper 12 2) 969 Duncan Burke 11

3) 959 Jack Dalton 11 4) 958 Marcos Espino 12

Clinton-Massie11 8:41.85

1) 368 Jacob Whitaker 10 2) 373 Tanner Olberding 10

3) 380 Alex Hudson 11 4) 360 Nick Chowning 11

Finneytown12 8:43.39

1) 244 Luke Brueggemeyer 12 2) 265 Nick Behanan 9

3) 275 Corey Young 12 4) 241 Blake Bryant 9

Oakwood13 8:46.67

1) 966 Ben Miller 11 2) 962 William Janning 9

3) 911 Nick Hensley 12 4) 971 Dolan Johnson 9

Indian Hill14 8:47.74

1) 9 Johnny Giroux 10 2) 5 Patrick Giroux 11

3) 4 Nolan Heffernan 9 4) 22 Ben Warstler 11

Fenwick15 8:56.74

1) 117 Finn Connors 10 2) 109 Alex Kurtz 10

3) 123 Spencer Borger 10 4) 105 Brandon Borgemenke 12

New Richmond16 9:17.53

1) 852 Austin Ruhstaller 10 2) 841 Luke Glenn 11

3) 854 Mason Hance 9 4) 857 Ryan Wolf 10
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OHSAA Div II Dayton Reg. Championships

Dayton Perc Welcome Stadium

Results
 

Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 14.02 % Chelsea Scott5/29/2010

Region 8: 14.02 # Chelsea Scott5/28/2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
McNicholas 11129 Morgan Vogler1 15.83Q-2.9

Upper Sandus 12722 Emma Smith2 16.18Q-1.8

Valley View 12913 Melinda McIntosh3 16.23Q-1.8

Taylor 12723 Randi Schutte4 16.47Q-2.9

Bellefontain 11443 Ryele Clary5 16.39q -1.8

Cin. Woodwar 11200 Tymacia Atkins6 16.51q -1.8

Ottawa-Gland 12512 Kylie Schimmoeller7 16.61q -2.9

Meadowdale 10234 Jalynne Smith8 16.72q -1.8

Van Wert 1260 Landrie Koontz9 16.73 -2.9

Ben. Logan 11609 Aly Brose10 16.98 -1.8

Ben. Logan 11607 Coreen Crosby11 16.99 -2.9

Cham. Julien 11939 Monique Gibson12 17.17 -2.9

Tippecanoe 11953 Taylor Prall13 17.29 -1.8

Taylor 10701 Jessie Lakamp14 17.29 -1.8

Defiance 11408 Kendra Wellman15 17.96 -2.9

Greeneview 12107 Jessica Folino16 18.08 -2.9

 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 14.02 % Chelsea Scott5/29/2010

Region 8: 14.02 # Chelsea Scott5/28/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
McNicholas 11129 Morgan Vogler1 15.55   10

Bellefontain 11443 Ryele Clary2 16.05   8

Ottawa-Gland 12512 Kylie Schimmoeller3 16.11   6

Valley View 12913 Melinda McIntosh4 16.12   5

Taylor 12723 Randi Schutte5 16.35   4

Meadowdale 10234 Jalynne Smith6 16.84   3

Cin. Woodwar 11200 Tymacia Atkins7 16.88   2

Upper Sandus 12722 Emma Smith8 18.50   1

 
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 13.71 % Lamar Hill1996

Region 8: 14.19 # Juan Scott5/28/2015

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Toledo C.C. 12914 Arthur Greenlee1 14.88Q-1.7

Dunbar 1010 Jalani Allen2 15.35Q-2.4

No. College 10101 Zavontae Chichester3 15.38Q-2.4

Dunbar 127 Adrian Duncan4 15.65Q-1.7

Upper Sandus 12745 Chase Barnett5 15.86q -1.7

Kenton 11182 Austin Buroker6 15.87q -2.4

Taft 11553 Ormani Zanders7 15.93q -1.7

Goshen 12953 Aaron Koch8 16.02q -1.7

Napoleon 1123 Blake Fisher9 16.30 -2.4

Norwood 12733 Trevon Ward10 16.63 -1.7

Reading 10554 Issia Johnson-Sienou11 16.93 -2.4

Mid. Madison 12711 Tyler Brown12 16.94 -2.4

Alter 10508 Trent Wilson13 16.97 -1.7

McNicholas 11126 Evan Pour14 17.76 -2.4

McNicholas 11115 Ben Johnston15 18.04 -1.7

 
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 13.71 % Lamar Hill1996

Region 8: 14.19 # Juan Scott5/28/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Toledo C.C. 12914 Arthur Greenlee1 14.69   10

Dunbar 1010 Jalani Allen2 15.16   8

No. College 10101 Zavontae Chichester3 15.34   6

Taft 11553 Ormani Zanders4 15.62   5

Kenton 11182 Austin Buroker5 15.66   4

Dunbar 127 Adrian Duncan6 15.71   3

Upper Sandus 12745 Chase Barnett7 15.89   2

Goshen 12953 Aaron Koch8 16.06   1

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 11.67 % Michaela Butler6/5/2015

Region 8: 11.96 # Chesna Sykes2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Indian Hill  952 Anna Podojil1 12.64Q-2.2

Kenton Ridge 11460 Jamari McDavid2 12.68Q-2.0

Kenton Ridge 12456 Iman Salhieh3 12.69Q-2.2

Dunbar 107 Jocelyn Huffman4 12.84Q-2.0

Otsego 10305 Zion Richardson5 13.00q -2.0

Aiken 11202 Alexis Braswell6 13.04q -2.2

Van Wert 1067 Megan Braun7 13.08q -2.2

Batavia 12167 Leona Burton Rojas8 13.18q -2.0

Versailles 1266 Haley Winner9 13.26 -2.2

Cham. Julien 11932 Lauren Pegues10 13.36 -2.2

Wauseon 12525 Seneca Wyse11 13.37 -2.2

Greenon 12318 Rachel Stute12 13.37 -2.0

Fenwick 10126 Riley Wildfeuer13 13.41 -2.2

Badin  916 Emily Maher14 13.48 -2.0

Toledo C.C. 10917 Nakiya Taylor-McGee15 13.50 -2.0

Hughes 10811 Tyre'Asia Brown16 13.50 -2.0

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 11.67 % Michaela Butler6/5/2015

Region 8: 11.96 # Chesna Sykes2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Kenton Ridge 11460 Jamari McDavid1 12.48   10

Indian Hill  952 Anna Podojil2 12.63   8

Kenton Ridge 12456 Iman Salhieh3 12.77   6

Dunbar 107 Jocelyn Huffman4 12.86   5

Aiken 11202 Alexis Braswell5 13.08   4

Otsego 10305 Zion Richardson6 13.16   3

Batavia 12167 Leona Burton Rojas7 13.36   2

Van Wert 1067 Megan Braun8 13.37   1
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Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 10.55 % Eric Barrison2002

Region 8: 10.71 # Lamar Hargrove5/24/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Stivers 12800 Tyler Johnson1 10.92Q-2.6

Bryan 12356 Alex Dolan2 11.20Q-2.2

Carlisle 10403 D.J. Chambers3 11.01Q-2.6

Toledo C.C. 12912 Deion Greer4 11.27Q-2.2

Monroe 12279 Jacob Vires5 11.31q -2.6

Toledo C.C. 12910 Darion Greer6 11.35q -2.2

Alter 10535 Jordan Coovert7 11.45q -2.2

Van Wert 127 Kristofer Hart8 11.46q -2.6

Taft 11553 Ormani Zanders9 11.48 -2.2

Aiken 11107 Joshua Smith10 11.52 -2.6

Taft 12575 Nykwuan Presswood11 11.56 -2.2

Norwood 11729 Ollohjuwen Wellington12 11.65 -2.6

Finneytown 10262 Enoch Brookins13 11.74 -2.6

Roger Bacon 10862 Robvae McDonald14 11.83 -2.2

Mariemont 11854 Ryan Fields15 12.03 -2.2

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 10.55 % Eric Barrison2002

Region 8: 10.71 # Lamar Hargrove5/24/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Stivers 12800 Tyler Johnson1 11.04   10

Carlisle 10403 D.J. Chambers2 11.07   8

Bryan 12356 Alex Dolan3 11.41   6

Monroe 12279 Jacob Vires4 11.53   5

Van Wert 127 Kristofer Hart5 11.54   4

Toledo C.C. 12910 Darion Greer6 11.59   3

Alter 10535 Jordan Coovert7 11.61   2

Toledo C.C. 12912 Deion Greer8 11.99   1

 
Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 1:39.37 % Col. Eastmoor Academy6/2/2012

G Ross, C Carter, S Rhodes, A Barnes

Region 8: 1:40.55 # Col. Eastmoor Academy5/24/2012

D Anderson, C Carter, S Rhodes, A Barnes

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Dunbar1 1:44.81Q

1) 12 Ashli Garnett 10 2) 1 Naja Long 10

3) 2 Toni Allen 11 4) 7 Jocelyn Huffman 10

Versailles2 1:48.40Q

1) 30 Ellen Peters 10 2) 22 Cassie Peters 10

3) 13 Liz Watren 9 4) 66 Haley Winner 12

Cham. Julienne3 1:46.17Q

1) 934 Ariel Caffee 12 2) 949 Camile Stevenson 12

3) 946 Danielle Lewis 11 4) 932 Lauren Pegues 11

Taylor4 1:49.70Q

1) 701 Jessie Lakamp 10 2) 720 Lydia Bruns 10

3) 704 Kate Gleckler 10 4) 711 Taylor Messmore 9

Mariemont5 1:48.39q

1) 822 Jaxie Brokamp 10 2) 821 Hanna Tenhundfeld 11

3) 831 Aislynn Hartman 12 4) 815 Carson Fields 11

Carroll6 1:50.14q

1) 510 Julia Barbera 12 2) 570 Elise Paietta 12

3) 567 Haley Sabo 12 4) 503 Helena Ballard 9

Tippecanoe7 1:50.33q

1) 918 Lunden Mason 9 2) 964 Sammie Rowland 12

3) 916 Tory Livesay 11 4) 953 Taylor Prall 11

Upper Sandusky8 1:50.60q

1) 736 Kamryn Huston 11 2) 718 Keyanna Kail 9

3) 724 Sierra Carey 11 4) 711 Grace Miller 11

Finneytown9 1:50.70

1) 222 Nadia Chapel 12 2) 226 Elizabeth Snyder 12

3) 230 Ariana Bonds 12 4) 227 Neenah Dorn 10

Cin. Woodward10 1:50.96

1) 201 Kelijha Williams 10 2) 200 Tymacia Atkins 11

3) 204 Tycia Atkins 9 4) 205 Dontaesha Ferrell 9

Northeastern11 1:51.30

1) 304 Debbie Nichols 09 2) 314 Jenna Davis 12

3) 310 Rylie McCorkle 11 4) 302 Katelyn McCohn 12

Ottawa-Glandorf12 1:51.45

1) 512 Kylie Schimmoeller 12 2) 501 Alaina Schimmoeller 9

3) 532 Amanda Sahloff 11 4) 534 Veronica Knott 11

Alter12 1:51.45

1) 509 Gretchen Trick 12 2) 533 Rachel Gatzulis 12

3) 531 Riley Priest 10 4) 537 Hannah Overton 9

Thurgood Marshall14 1:52.26

1) 434 Naudia Norvell 9 2) 430 Destint Storms 11

3) 441 Serina Lavado 9 4) 401 Susan Trammell 11

Elida15 1:52.49

1) 111 Jacqueline Nichols 10 2) 117 Amiah Jones 9

3) 108 Aubrey Etzler 10 4) 124 Jency Jenkins 9

Defiance16 1:52.59

1) 408 Kendra Wellman 11 2) 412 Katelyn Ham 11

3) 414 Natalie Wichman 11 4) 411 Ma'kayla Allen 11
 

Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 1:39.37 % Col. Eastmoor Academy6/2/2012

G Ross, C Carter, S Rhodes, A Barnes

Region 8: 1:40.55 # Col. Eastmoor Academy5/24/2012

D Anderson, C Carter, S Rhodes, A Barnes

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Dunbar1 1:43.77   10

1) 12 Ashli Garnett 10 2) 1 Naja Long 10

3) 2 Toni Allen 11 4) 7 Jocelyn Huffman 10

Versailles2 1:44.35   8

1) 30 Ellen Peters 10 2) 22 Cassie Peters 10

3) 13 Liz Watren 9 4) 66 Haley Winner 12

Cham. Julienne3 1:45.34   6

1) 934 Ariel Caffee 12 2) 949 Camile Stevenson 12

3) 946 Danielle Lewis 11 4) 932 Lauren Pegues 11



FinishTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:04 PM  5/28/2016  Page 4

OHSAA Div II Dayton Reg. Championships
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Finals ...   (Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

Mariemont4 1:47.75   5

1) 822 Jaxie Brokamp 10 2) 821 Hanna Tenhundfeld 11

3) 831 Aislynn Hartman 12 4) 815 Carson Fields 11

Carroll5 1:48.13   4

1) 510 Julia Barbera 12 2) 570 Elise Paietta 12

3) 567 Haley Sabo 12 4) 503 Helena Ballard 9

Tippecanoe6 1:49.88   3

1) 918 Lunden Mason 9 2) 964 Sammie Rowland 12

3) 916 Tory Livesay 11 4) 953 Taylor Prall 11

Taylor7 1:51.15   2

1) 701 Jessie Lakamp 10 2) 720 Lydia Bruns 10

3) 711 Taylor Messmore 9 4) 702 Sutty Godar 12

Upper Sandusky8 1:55.76   1

1) 736 Kamryn Huston 11 2) 718 Keyanna Kail 9

3) 724 Sierra Carey 11 4) 711 Grace Miller 11
 

Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 1:26.18 % Akron Buchtel2006

M Ferguson, C Eaton, R Peake, A Thomas

Region 8: 1:27.32 # Day. Dunbar5/24/2012

E Blair, L Turner, J Holloway, N Lane

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Dunbar1 1:29.30Q

1) 7 Adrian Duncan 12 2) 13 Terrence Landers 12

3) 11 Keyshawn Jones 11 4) 10 Jalani Allen 10

Toledo C.C.2 1:30.92Q

1) 916 Michael Griffin 9 2) 910 Darion Greer 12

3) 912 Deion Greer 12 4) 914 Arthur Greenlee 12

Meadowdale3 1:31.06Q

1) 203 Ronald Thornton 11 2) 217 Gary Smith 12

3) 202 Darrell Stokes 12 4) 212 Fred Lawrence 10

Lima Shawnee4 1:31.34Q

1) 463 Jayvlon Daniel 10 2) 462 Jalen Bagley 11

3) 458 David Ukiwe 12 4) 451 Christian Ford 9

Waynesville5 1:31.45q

1) 308 Jimmy Plummer 11 2) 309 Bret Grismer 12

3) 302 Jakob Hardin 9 4) 301 Trevor Johnson 12

Ponitz CTC6 1:31.49q

1) 4 Thomas Muchlecke 11 2) 8 Solomon Deleon 12

3) 3 Marcellous Woods 12 4) 9 Hezekiah Reid 10

Mariemont7 1:32.30q

1) 863 Jack Wilder 11 2) 865 Jeffrey Timmers 12

3) 853 Charlie Jordan 12 4) 854 Ryan Fields 11

Hughes8 1:32.31q

1) 814 Israel Carroll 12 2) 822 Kameron Copeland 11

3) 820 Darryl Williams Jr 11 4) 819 Malik Johnson 12

No. College Hill9 1:32.73

1) 112 Jujuan Linzy 12 2) 100 Meki Sams 11

3) 101 Zavontae Chichester 10 4) 115 Courtney Woodward 10

Taft10 1:33.02

1) 561 Rico Sanford 12 2) 553 Ormani Zanders 11

3) 575 Nykwuan Presswood 12 4) 567 Nijhai Jackson 12

St. Marys Memorial11 1:33.18

1) 315 Eric Spicer 11 2) 316 Dakota McVety 12

3) 312 Zach Lemmerman 11 4) 314 Logan Maze 12

Van Wert12 1:34.53

1) 7 Kristofer Hart 12 2) 41 Brandan Hernandez 11

3) 2 Dylan Lautzenheiser 11 4) 21 Keagan Hardmon 12

Clinton-Massie13 1:35.09

1) 375 Cole O'Bryon 11 2) 377 Devon O'Bryon 11

3) 363 Scott Goings 10 4) 355 Brandon Davis 12

Wyoming14 1:36.07

1) 354 Jake Edmonds 11 2) 311 Nathan Gressel 12

3) 317 Joe White 12 4) 346 Mason Rogers 12

Norwood15 1:36.54

1) 725 Travis Goodman 12 2) 723 Hank Berling 11

3) 726 Stephen Boston 11 4) 729 Ollohjuwen Wellington 11
 

Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 1:26.18 % Akron Buchtel2006

M Ferguson, C Eaton, R Peake, A Thomas

Region 8: 1:27.32 # Day. Dunbar5/24/2012

E Blair, L Turner, J Holloway, N Lane

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Toledo C.C.1 1:29.47   10

1) 916 Michael Griffin 9 2) 910 Darion Greer 12

3) 912 Deion Greer 12 4) 917 Marcus Easterly 12

Meadowdale2 1:29.47   8

1) 203 Ronald Thornton 11 2) 217 Gary Smith 12

3) 202 Darrell Stokes 12 4) 212 Fred Lawrence 10

Dunbar3 1:29.65   6

1) 7 Adrian Duncan 12 2) 13 Terrence Landers 12

3) 11 Keyshawn Jones 11 4) 10 Jalani Allen 10

Waynesville4 1:30.60   5

1) 308 Jimmy Plummer 11 2) 309 Bret Grismer 12

3) 302 Jakob Hardin 9 4) 301 Trevor Johnson 12

Ponitz CTC5 1:30.77   4

1) 4 Thomas Muchlecke 11 2) 8 Solomon Deleon 12

3) 3 Marcellous Woods 12 4) 9 Hezekiah Reid 10

Lima Shawnee6 1:31.12   3

1) 463 Jayvlon Daniel 10 2) 462 Jalen Bagley 11

3) 458 David Ukiwe 12 4) 451 Christian Ford 9

Mariemont7 1:31.85   2

1) 863 Jack Wilder 11 2) 865 Jeffrey Timmers 12

3) 853 Charlie Jordan 12 4) 854 Ryan Fields 11

Hughes8 1:32.65   1

1) 814 Israel Carroll 12 2) 822 Kameron Copeland 11

3) 820 Darryl Williams Jr 11 4) 819 Malik Johnson 12
 

Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run

OHSAA Div. 2: 4:49.53 % Sammy Bockoven6/7/2014

Region 8: 4:52.23 # Connie Robinson1982

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Alter 12503 Abby Nichols1 5:06.01   10

1:11.592 (1:11.592) 2:30.316 (1:18.725) 3:54.042 (1:23.726)

5:06.007 (1:11.965)
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Toledo C.C. 10919 Anna Kovacs2 5:08.44   8

1:09.412 (1:09.412) 2:30.097 (1:20.685) 3:53.819 (1:23.722)

5:08.439 (1:14.621)

Alter 10505 Perri Bockrath3 5:11.89   6

1:14.200 (1:14.200) 2:34.139 (1:19.940) 3:55.672 (1:21.533)

5:11.883 (1:16.211)

Mariemont 11803 Corinne Fanta4 5:13.15   5

1:13.991 (1:13.991) 2:32.521 (1:18.530) 3:55.169 (1:22.648)

5:13.147 (1:17.978)

Tippecanoe  9942 Katie Taylor5 5:20.01   4

1:14.415 (1:14.415) 2:35.324 (1:20.909) 3:59.219 (1:23.895)

5:20.002 (1:20.784)

Monroe 11278 Alayna Garver6 5:23.20   3

1:14.355 (1:14.355) 2:34.882 (1:20.527) 3:59.380 (1:24.498)

5:23.196 (1:23.816)

Spr. Shawnee 10400 Grace Holmes7 5:28.51   2

1:14.804 (1:14.804) 2:35.344 (1:20.540) 3:59.844 (1:24.501)

5:28.507 (1:28.663)

New Richmond 11801 Shelbi Simpson8 5:28.64   1

1:14.735 (1:14.735) 2:36.220 (1:21.486) 4:04.509 (1:28.289)

5:28.632 (1:24.123)

Waynesville 12351 Alison Coleman9 5:34.96

1:16.493 (1:16.493) 2:41.924 (1:25.431) 4:10.670 (1:28.746)

5:34.951 (1:24.281)

Mariemont  9819 Marin Valentine10 5:36.26

1:15.285 (1:15.285) 2:36.949 (1:21.664) 4:06.157 (1:29.209)

5:36.258 (1:30.101)

Defiance 10407 London Moening11 5:38.12

1:15.898 (1:15.898) 2:42.430 (1:26.532) 4:11.992 (1:29.562)

5:38.115 (1:26.124)

Spr. Shawnee 11412 Morgan Huggins12 5:38.59

1:15.574 (1:15.574) 2:41.664 (1:26.091) 4:10.378 (1:28.714)

5:38.582 (1:28.204)

Carroll 11563 Maria McCarty13 5:39.43

1:15.479 (1:15.479) 2:40.671 (1:25.192) 4:10.862 (1:30.191)

5:39.424 (1:28.563)

 
Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run

OHSAA Div. 2: 4:07.12 % Ryan Adams6/6/2015

Region 8: 4:13.1h # Rob Myers1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Roger Bacon 11864 Sam Johnstone1 4:28.88   10

1:07.548 (1:07.548) 2:19.982 (1:12.434) 3:25.357 (1:05.375)

Napoleon 1120 Jake Fellers2 4:30.66   8

1:06.879 (1:06.879) 2:19.164 (1:12.286) 3:27.505 (1:08.341)

Badin 1111 Sam Krabacher3 4:32.17   6

1:06.916 (1:06.916) 2:19.455 (1:12.540) 3:27.878 (1:08.423)

Wauseon 10571 Kyle Vernot4 4:32.92   5

1:07.378 (1:07.378) 2:19.804 (1:12.426) 3:28.520 (1:08.717)

Indian Hill 115 Patrick Giroux5 4:34.53   4

1:07.224 (1:07.224) 2:19.028 (1:11.804) 3:24.953 (1:05.926)

Cham. Julien 11959 Jack Dalton6 4:36.88   3

1:06.971 (1:06.971) 2:19.741 (1:12.771) 3:28.881 (1:09.140)

Taylor 11760 Brad Greene7 4:36.99   2

1:07.481 (1:07.481) 2:20.252 (1:12.772) 3:30.771 (1:10.519)

Waynesville 11317 Max Austin8 4:37.10   1

1:06.862 (1:06.862) 2:19.356 (1:12.494) 3:28.741 (1:09.385)

Van Wert 1212 Cade Fleming9 4:37.45

1:07.286 (1:07.286) 2:19.517 (1:12.232) 3:28.280 (1:08.763)

Monroe 11288 Thryceton Deckard10 4:37.90

1:07.144 (1:07.144) 2:19.571 (1:12.427) 3:28.886 (1:09.315)

Fenwick 10109 Alex Kurtz11 4:39.49

1:07.404 (1:07.404) 2:19.489 (1:12.086) 3:29.369 (1:09.880)

Batavia 11164 Dylan Young12 4:40.64

1:07.491 (1:07.491) 2:19.819 (1:12.328) 3:30.446 (1:10.627)

Mariemont 11848 Drew Goheen13 4:44.95

1:07.069 (1:07.069) 2:19.810 (1:12.741) 3:31.778 (1:11.968)

Otsego 12320 Tyler Harroun14 4:45.77

1:06.672 (1:06.672) 2:19.250 (1:12.578) 3:30.632 (1:11.382)

Clinton-Mass 10368 Jacob Whitaker15 4:47.86

1:07.139 (1:07.139) 2:19.317 (1:12.178) 3:31.938 (1:12.621)

 
Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 47.09 % Columbus Bishop Hartley6/6/2009

C Dixon, C Sykes, A Hoffman, A Cavin

Region 8: 47.57 # Columbus Bishop Hartley2009

C Dixon, C Sykes, A Hoffman, A Cavin

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Dunbar1 50.61Q

1) 12 Ashli Garnett 10 2) 8 Zaquela Alston 11

3) 1 Naja Long 10 4) 2 Toni Allen 11

Hughes2 50.92Q

1) 811 Tyre'Asia Brown 10 2) 824 Aleisha Walker 11

3) 812 Dariah Williams 11 4) 818 Tamia Perkins 10

Cham. Julienne3 51.13Q

1) 949 Camile Stevenson 12 2) 946 Danielle Lewis 11

3) 940 Tijuana Mills 12 4) 932 Lauren Pegues 11

Mariemont4 51.32Q

1) 821 Lauren Croll 11 2) 815 Carson Fields 11

3) 820 Shelby Cresie 11 4) 831 Aislynn Hartman 12

Shroder5 51.52q

1) 127 Kezia Pennington 12 2) 126 BreAshya Brown 10

3) 129 Tiara Ward 11 4) 131 Serenity Nichols 10

Upper Sandusky6 51.69q

1) 723 Trudy Daughenbaugh 11 2) 722 Emma Smith 12

3) 724 Sierra Carey 11 4) 733 Alexis Fogle 9

Clinton-Massie7 51.79q

1) 302 Preslee Rolf 11 2) 303 Courtney Gibson 11

3) 305 Rachel Avery 12 4) 318 Mallory Homan 12

Versailles8 51.92q

1) 22 Cassie Peters 10 2) 30 Ellen Peters 10

3) 23 Jenna Frantz 11 4) 66 Haley Winner 12

Fenwick9 52.38

1) 103 Maggie Daigle 11 2) 120 Lauren Rich 9

3) 128 Elena Daly 9 4) 126 Riley Wildfeuer 10
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Ottawa-Glandorf10 52.53

1) 512 Kylie Schimmoeller 12 2) 501 Alaina Schimmoeller 9

3) 532 Amanda Sahloff 11 4) 534 Veronica Knott 11

Kenton11 52.56

1) 106 Joy Boone 12 2) 108 Haylee Bushong 10

3) 112 Zamaya Wilkins 9 4) 113 Miranda Gibson 11

Wyoming12 52.58

1) 318 Jasmine Johnson 12 2) 361 Joi Hutcherson 9

3) 331 Meliyah Hodges 9 4) 324 Ashli O'Neal 12

Bellefontaine13 52.75

1) 423 Tysha McBeth 12 2) 443 Ryele Clary 11

3) 441 Zoe Price 10 4) 417 Charlotte Snyder 11

Elida14 53.14

1) 101 Hannah Malone 12 2) 107 Baylie Moening 9

3) 115 Jasmine Pinn 9 4) 124 Jency Jenkins 9

Carroll15 53.49

1) 535 Callie Wolfenbarger 12 2) 570 Elise Paietta 12

3) 572 Evie McLaughlin 12 4) 510 Julia Barbera 12

Northeastern16 53.61

1) 304 Debbie Nichols 09 2) 314 Jenna Davis 12

3) 310 Rylie McCorkle 11 4) 302 Katelyn McCohn 12
 

Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 47.09 % Columbus Bishop Hartley6/6/2009

C Dixon, C Sykes, A Hoffman, A Cavin

Region 8: 47.57 # Columbus Bishop Hartley2009

C Dixon, C Sykes, A Hoffman, A Cavin

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Cham. Julienne1 49.25   10

1) 949 Camile Stevenson 12 2) 946 Danielle Lewis 11

3) 940 Tijuana Mills 12 4) 932 Lauren Pegues 11

Dunbar2 49.69   8

1) 12 Ashli Garnett 10 2) 8 Zaquela Alston 11

3) 1 Naja Long 10 4) 2 Toni Allen 11

Hughes3 49.87   6

1) 811 Tyre'Asia Brown 10 2) 824 Aleisha Walker 11

3) 812 Dariah Williams 11 4) 818 Tamia Perkins 10

Versailles4 50.15   5

1) 22 Cassie Peters 10 2) 30 Ellen Peters 10

3) 23 Jenna Frantz 11 4) 66 Haley Winner 12

Mariemont5 50.25   4

1) 821 Lauren Croll 11 2) 815 Carson Fields 11

3) 820 Shelby Cresie 11 4) 831 Aislynn Hartman 12

Upper Sandusky6 50.67   3

1) 723 Trudy Daughenbaugh 11 2) 722 Emma Smith 12

3) 724 Sierra Carey 11 4) 733 Alexis Fogle 9

Shroder7 50.69   2

1) 127 Kezia Pennington 12 2) 126 BreAshya Brown 10

3) 129 Tiara Ward 11 4) 131 Serenity Nichols 10

Clinton-Massie8 51.32   1

1) 302 Preslee Rolf 11 2) 303 Courtney Gibson 11

3) 305 Rachel Avery 12 4) 318 Mallory Homan 12

 
Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 41.79 % Dayton Jefferson Township1981

R  Bonner, B Britton, S Johnson, L Payne

Region 8: 41.89 # Dayton Roth1982

M McCray, K Byars, D Jones, Q Brown

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Dunbar1 43.30Q

1) 10 Jalani Allen 10 2) 5 Dearmon Lewis 11

3) 11 Keyshawn Jones 11 4) 13 Terrence Landers 12

Toledo C.C.2 43.65Q

1) 917 Marcus Easterly 12 2) 910 Darion Greer 12

3) 912 Deion Greer 12 4) 918 Kea'Shaun Phillips 12

Bryan3 43.82Q

1) 372 Jake Hausch 12 2) 331 Corbin Garza 12

3) 374 David Rummel 12 4) 356 Alex Dolan 12

Carlisle4 43.94Q

1) 401 Tanasi Reed 10 2) 403 D.J. Chambers 10

3) 402 Austin Spencer 11 4) 404 Ridge Reed 11

Waynesville5 44.41q

1) 308 Jimmy Plummer 11 2) 302 Jakob Hardin 9

3) 3304 Ian Finkbohner 10 4) 301 Trevor Johnson 12

Napoleon6 44.49q

1) 41 Zach Plassman 12 2) 23 Blake Fisher 11

3) 19 Tyler Stuber 11 4) 12 Nick Daman 12

Taft7 44.64q

1) 553 Ormani Zanders 11 2) 575 Nykwuan Presswood 12

3) 549 Isaiah Monghan 10 4) 567 Nijhai Jackson 12

Lima Shawnee8 44.69q

1) 463 Jayvlon Daniel 10 2) 462 Jalen Bagley 11

3) 458 David Ukiwe 12 4) 451 Christian Ford 9

No. College Hill9 44.71

1) 112 Jujuan Linzy 12 2) 113 Adrian Ward 11

3) 115 Courtney Woodward 10 4) 109 Mirell Englemon 11

Mariemont10 44.80

1) 853 Charlie Jordan 12 2) 854 Ryan Fields 11

3) 863 Jack Wilder 11 4) 865 Jeffrey Timmers 12

McNicholas11 45.24

1) 108 Jake Vaughn 12 2) 116 Ben Wainscott 11

3) 104 Blaise Harpring 12 4) 117 Jonathan Wenzel 12

Norwood12 45.57

1) 725 Travis Goodman 12 2) 723 Hank Berling 11

3) 726 Stephen Boston 11 4) 729 Ollohjuwen Wellington 11

Clinton-Massie13 45.88

1) 363 Scott Goings 10 2) 377 Devon O'Bryon 11

3) 371 Bailey Leforge 11 4) 355 Brandon Davis 12

Wyoming14 45.94

1) 326 Kenny Larkin 12 2) 311 Nathan Gressel 12

3) 354 Jake Edmonds 11 4) 346 Mason Rogers 12

Meadowdale--- DNF

1) 203 Ronald Thornton 11 2) 218 Solamon Shelton 12

3) 200 Rodney Rappley 9 4) 299 Keavon Williams 10
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Aiken--- DNF

1) 105 Cholly Moses 11 2) 100 Timothy Williams 10

3) 102 Sakeem Griffin 10 4) 107 Joshua Smith 11
 

Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 41.79 % Dayton Jefferson Township1981

R  Bonner, B Britton, S Johnson, L Payne

Region 8: 41.89 # Dayton Roth1982

M McCray, K Byars, D Jones, Q Brown

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Dunbar1 43.00   10

1) 10 Jalani Allen 10 2) 5 Dearmon Lewis 11

3) 11 Keyshawn Jones 11 4) 13 Terrence Landers 12

Toledo C.C.2 43.08   8

1) 917 Marcus Easterly 12 2) 910 Darion Greer 12

3) 912 Deion Greer 12 4) 918 Kea'Shaun Phillips 12

Bryan3 43.29   6

1) 372 Jake Hausch 12 2) 331 Corbin Garza 12

3) 374 David Rummel 12 4) 356 Alex Dolan 12

Taft4 43.66   5

1) 553 Ormani Zanders 11 2) 575 Nykwuan Presswood 12

3) 549 Isaiah Monghan 10 4) 567 Nijhai Jackson 12

Carlisle5 43.79   4

1) 401 Tanasi Reed 10 2) 403 D.J. Chambers 10

3) 402 Austin Spencer 11 4) 404 Ridge Reed 11

Lima Shawnee6 43.86   3

1) 458 David Ukiwe 12 2) 451 Christian Ford 9

3) 463 Jayvlon Daniel 10 4) 452 Michael Sanders 11

Napoleon7 44.01   2

1) 23 Blake Fisher 11 2) 19 Tyler Stuber 11

3) 12 Nick Daman 12 4) 32 Ethan French 10

Waynesville8 44.69   1

1) 308 Jimmy Plummer 11 2) 302 Jakob Hardin 9

3) 3304 Ian Finkbohner 10 4) 301 Trevor Johnson 12
 

Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 53.19 % Ayrizanna Favours6/4/2005

Region 8: 54.19 # Ayrizanna Favours2005

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Hughes 12814 Tiona Lattimore1 56.27Q

Indian Hill  952 Anna Podojil2 59.75Q

Greenon 12318 Rachel Stute3 59.54Q

Cham. Julien 12934 Ariel Caffee4 59.87Q

Toledo C.C.  9911 Simone Green5 59.79q

Thurgood Mar  9434 Naudia Norvell6 60.35q

Greeneview 11106 Ocean Morris7 60.46q

Roger Bacon 12829 Trenise Gause8 61.30q

Northeastern 12302 Katelyn McCohn9 61.77

Napoleon  936 Kaelynn Glanz10 61.96

Waynesville 11352 Emily O'Connor11 62.73

Taylor 10704 Kate Gleckler12 63.24

Kenton Ridge 12456 Iman Salhieh13 65.46

Carroll 12553 Hannah Ritter14 67.53

 
Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 53.19 % Ayrizanna Favours6/4/2005

Region 8: 54.19 # Ayrizanna Favours2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hughes 12814 Tiona Lattimore1 55.09   10

Indian Hill  952 Anna Podojil2 56.41   8

Greenon 12318 Rachel Stute3 57.70   6

Toledo C.C.  9911 Simone Green4 59.24   5

Cham. Julien 12934 Ariel Caffee5 59.34   4

Greeneview 11106 Ocean Morris6 59.72   3

Thurgood Mar  9434 Naudia Norvell7 59.92   2

Roger Bacon 12829 Trenise Gause8 60.56   1

 
Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 47.22 % Alante Oliver5/26/2012

OHSAA Div. 2: 47.22 % Laron Brown1982

Region 8: 47.22 # Alante Oliver5/24/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Meadowdale 11221 Wayne Lawrence Jr1 48.31Q

Stivers 12800 Tyler Johnson2 48.98Q

Hughes 12819 Malik Johnson3 49.20Q

Ponitz CTC 123 Marcellous Woods4 50.00Q

Van Wert 1221 Keagan Hardmon5 49.58q

Finneytown 12275 Corey Young6 50.15q

Roger Bacon 12855 Amir Metts7 51.31q

Dunbar 1215 Jamari Averette8 51.73q

Bethel-Tate 12803 Evan Iding9 51.83

Clark Montes 10427 Carson Hock10 51.96

Wauseon 12505 Mason Creager11 51.99

No. College 12114 Kyle Johnson12 52.49

Wyoming 12317 Joe White13 52.70

St. Marys Me 12314 Logan Maze14 53.04

Bryan 12372 Jake Hausch15 53.15

 
Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 47.22 % Alante Oliver5/26/2012

OHSAA Div. 2: 47.22 % Laron Brown1982

Region 8: 47.22 # Alante Oliver5/24/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Stivers 12800 Tyler Johnson1 46.57%  10

Meadowdale 11221 Wayne Lawrence Jr2 47.03%  8

Van Wert 1221 Keagan Hardmon3 49.07   6

Hughes 12819 Malik Johnson4 49.29   5

Finneytown 12275 Corey Young5 49.40   4

Roger Bacon 12855 Amir Metts6 50.82   3

Ponitz CTC 123 Marcellous Woods7 50.93   2
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Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 42.24 % Chelsea Scott5/1/2010

Region 8: 43.16 # Cierra Brown5/24/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Upper Sandus 12722 Emma Smith1 46.66Q

Mariemont 11815 Carson Fields2 47.07Q

Taylor 10701 Jessie Lakamp3 47.15Q

Bellefontain 10441 Zoe Price4 47.31Q

Meadowdale 10234 Jalynne Smith5 47.34q

Versailles 1030 Ellen Peters6 47.41q

Napoleon 106 McKenna Peckinpaugh7 48.01q

McNicholas 11129 Morgan Vogler8 48.17q

Versailles 1016 Dana Rose9 48.54

Wauseon 11504 Halen Mealer10 48.57

Taylor 12723 Randi Schutte11 48.65

Upper Sandus 11711 Grace Miller12 48.82

Valley View 12913 Melinda McIntosh13 49.64

Belmont 11504 Taniqua Jones14 50.03

Brookville 10208 Sophia Carey15 50.65

 
Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 42.24 % Chelsea Scott5/1/2010

Region 8: 43.16 # Cierra Brown5/24/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mariemont 11815 Carson Fields1 46.02   10

Bellefontain 10441 Zoe Price2 46.62   8

Upper Sandus 12722 Emma Smith3 46.64   6

Taylor 10701 Jessie Lakamp4 46.86   5

Versailles 1030 Ellen Peters5 47.19   4

Meadowdale 10234 Jalynne Smith6 47.29   3

Napoleon 106 McKenna Peckinpaugh7 47.30   2

McNicholas 11129 Morgan Vogler8 49.22   1

 
Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 36.69 % Austin Wechter2003

Region 8: 37.26 # Antonio Blanks5/28/2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Toledo C.C. 12914 Arthur Greenlee1 40.72Q

Dunbar 1111 Keyshawn Jones2 40.95Q

Upper Sandus 12745 Chase Barnett3 41.45Q

Mariemont 12865 Jeffrey Timmers4 41.71Q

Kenton 11182 Austin Buroker5 41.63q

Goshen 12953 Aaron Koch6 41.98q

Wauseon 11538 Seth Hutchison7 42.15q

Alter 10508 Trent Wilson8 42.41q

Goshen 11967 Jacob Hopkins9 42.51

Meadowdale  9200 Rodney Rappley10 42.65

Madeira 10624 Spenser Cox11 43.78

Clark Montes 11430 Raymond Kellam12 43.88

Greeneview 11135 Robbie Engle13 44.38

Badin 105 Caleb Meyer14 45.07

McNicholas 11115 Ben Johnston15 46.24

Norwood 10731 Gomis Pape16 47.19

 
Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

OHSAA Div. 2: 36.69 % Austin Wechter2003

Region 8: 37.26 # Antonio Blanks5/28/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Dunbar 1111 Keyshawn Jones1 39.47   10

Toledo C.C. 12914 Arthur Greenlee2 39.59   8

Mariemont 12865 Jeffrey Timmers3 40.53   6

Upper Sandus 12745 Chase Barnett4 40.98   5

Kenton 11182 Austin Buroker5 41.22   4

Goshen 12953 Aaron Koch6 41.38   3

Wauseon 11538 Seth Hutchison7 42.44   2

Alter 10508 Trent Wilson8 44.02   1

 
Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run

OHSAA Div. 2: 2:08.91 % Taylor Hatfield6/5/2010

Region 8: 2:12.17 # Kristi Grooms1983

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Tippecanoe  9912 Kaili Titley1 2:19.36   10

1:04.164 (1:04.164)

No. College 11111 Aniya Jones2 2:20.85   8

1:07.789 (1:07.789)

Carroll 12529 Christina Kallet3 2:21.81   6

1:05.578 (1:05.578)

Toledo C.C. 12916 Megan Hanenkrath4 2:21.91   5

1:08.170 (1:08.170)

Tippecanoe 10962 Mackenzie Dietz5 2:22.84   4

1:09.661 (1:09.661)

Waynesville 11352 Emily O'Connor6 2:23.18   3

1:06.898 (1:06.898)

Dunbar 1012 Ashli Garnett7 2:23.27   2

1:05.586 (1:05.586)

Otsego 12310 Alex Wenig8 2:23.74   1

1:08.839 (1:08.839)

Fenwick 11101 Shannon Hirko9 2:25.41

1:09.547 (1:09.547)

Alter 11530 Michelle Johnston10 2:30.33

1:11.582 (1:11.582)

Mariemont 11803 Corinne Fanta11 2:30.37

1:12.869 (1:12.869)

Madeira 12670 Casey Mitchell12 2:31.00

1:10.494 (1:10.494)

Mariemont  9819 Marin Valentine13 2:34.47

1:12.393 (1:12.393)

Eaton 10302 Sasha Taxter14 2:35.23

1:09.998 (1:09.998)
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Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run

OHSAA Div. 2: 1:50.77 % Cory Leslie6/7/2008

Region 8: 1:52.8h # Josh Mears1997

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Madeira 12612 Nick Cedillo1 1:56.96   10

57.422 (57.422)

Dunbar 119 Marquis Evans2 1:58.22   8

57.003 (57.003)

Mariemont 12853 Charlie Jordan3 1:58.42   6

57.585 (57.585)

Badin 1115 Nick Rand4 1:59.01   5

57.747 (57.747)

Ottawa-Gland 11509 Ben Wischmeyer5 1:59.47   4

57.200 (57.200)

Toledo C.C. 12913 Aaron Campos6 2:01.15   3

56.607 (56.607)

McNicholas 12129 Matthew Cornell7 2:02.12   2

58.418 (58.418)

Toledo C.C. 12911 Xavier Reamer8 2:02.55   1

57.898 (57.898)

Van Wert 112 Dylan Lautzenheiser9 2:05.01

58.288 (58.288)

Taylor 12766 Kayden Wells10 2:05.55

59.263 (59.263)

New Richmond 10857 Ryan Wolf11 2:06.41

58.876 (58.876)

Alter 12521 Adam Miesle12 2:06.85

58.936 (58.936)

Waynesville 11317 Max Austin13 2:10.44

58.128 (58.128)

Finneytown 12275 Corey Young14 2:34.97

57.981 (57.981)

Thurgood Mar 10422 Tranel Philpot--- DQ

57.066 (57.066)

 
Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 24.05 % Cachet Murray6/4/2004

Region 8: 24.38 # Chesna Sykes5/28/2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Hughes 12814 Tiona Lattimore1 25.84Q-3.3

Dunbar 107 Jocelyn Huffman2 26.29Q-3.3

Indian Hill  952 Anna Podojil3 25.85Q-3.3

Otsego 10305 Zion Richardson4 26.90Q-3.3

Kenton Ridge 12456 Iman Salhieh5 26.24q -3.3

Greenon 12318 Rachel Stute6 26.90q -3.3

Aiken 11202 Alexis Braswell7 26.90q -3.3

Batavia 12167 Leona Burton Rojas8 27.01q -3.3

Dunbar 112 Toni Allen9 27.12 -3.3

Van Wert 1067 Megan Braun10 27.19 -3.3

Thurgood Mar  9434 Naudia Norvell11 27.28 -3.3

Bath 10706 Kelsey Wallace12 27.52 -3.3

Wauseon 12525 Seneca Wyse13 27.80 -3.3

Badin  916 Emily Maher14 27.83 -3.3

 
Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 24.05 % Cachet Murray6/4/2004

Region 8: 24.38 # Chesna Sykes5/28/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hughes 12814 Tiona Lattimore1 25.32   10

Indian Hill  952 Anna Podojil2 25.47   8

Kenton Ridge 12456 Iman Salhieh3 25.69   6

Dunbar 107 Jocelyn Huffman4 25.98   5

Otsego 10305 Zion Richardson5 26.60   4

Aiken 11202 Alexis Braswell6 26.72   3

Greenon 12318 Rachel Stute7 26.77   2

Batavia 12167 Leona Burton Rojas8 26.93   1

 
Event 20  Boys 200 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 21.37 % Lamar Hargrove5/26/2012

Region 8: 21.27 # Kevin McBroom1982

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Carlisle 10403 D.J. Chambers1 22.50Q-3.3

Stivers 12800 Tyler Johnson2 22.68Q-3.1

Monroe 12279 Jacob Vires3 22.71Q-3.3

Ponitz CTC 123 Marcellous Woods4 23.27Q-3.1

Bryan 12356 Alex Dolan5 22.75q -3.3

Hughes 12819 Malik Johnson6 23.02q -3.3

Lima Shawnee  9451 Christian Ford7 23.23q -3.3

Taft 12575 Nykwuan Presswood8 23.37q -3.1

Aiken 11107 Joshua Smith9 23.41 -3.3

Mariemont 11854 Ryan Fields10 23.63 -3.3

Clark Montes  9424 Brazeil Moore11 24.13 -3.1

No. College 12112 Jujuan Linzy12 24.67 -3.3

 
Event 20  Boys 200 Meter Dash

OHSAA Div. 2: 21.37 % Lamar Hargrove5/26/2012

Region 8: 21.27 # Kevin McBroom1982

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Carlisle 10403 D.J. Chambers1 22.33   10

Stivers 12800 Tyler Johnson2 22.57   8

Lima Shawnee  9451 Christian Ford3 22.81   6

Monroe 12279 Jacob Vires4 22.81   5

Bryan 12356 Alex Dolan5 22.82   4

Taft 12575 Nykwuan Presswood6 23.06   3

Hughes 12819 Malik Johnson7 23.19   2

Ponitz CTC 123 Marcellous Woods8 23.63   1
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Event 21  Girls 3200 Meter Run

OHSAA Div. 2: 10:16.50 % Bridget Franek5/20/2006

Region 8: 10:45.79 # Michelle Sica1985

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Alter 12503 Abby Nichols1 11:19.28   10

1:15.854 (1:15.854) 2:39.680 (1:23.826) 4:06.201 (1:26.521)

5:34.730 (1:28.530) 7:01.585 (1:26.855) 8:30.244 (1:28.659)

9:59.238 (1:28.995)

St. Marys Me 11384 Kelly Wilker2 11:28.94   8

1:18.129 (1:18.129) 2:41.449 (1:23.320) 4:06.488 (1:25.040)

5:34.988 (1:28.500) 7:02.119 (1:27.131) 8:30.545 (1:28.426)

10:00.341 (1:29.796)

Monroe 10283 Rachel Ploeger3 11:33.61   6

1:15.480 (1:15.480) 2:39.374 (1:23.894) 4:05.954 (1:26.580)

5:35.266 (1:29.312) 7:04.169 (1:28.904) 8:35.597 (1:31.428)

10:08.296 (1:32.699)

Alter 12501 Maria Grilliot4 11:37.53   5

1:17.543 (1:17.543) 2:41.146 (1:23.604) 4:06.355 (1:25.209)

5:35.404 (1:29.049) 7:04.269 (1:28.865) 8:35.750 (1:31.481)

10:08.535 (1:32.786)

Bath 10701 Charis Barnes5 11:52.68   4

1:17.798 (1:17.798) 2:41.765 (1:23.968) 4:08.481 (1:26.716)

5:38.321 (1:29.840) 7:10.858 (1:32.537) 8:45.578 (1:34.720)

10:21.105 (1:35.528)

Wyoming 11303 Whitley Elsass6 11:57.89   3

1:18.078 (1:18.078) 2:41.964 (1:23.886) 4:07.029 (1:25.065)

5:35.693 (1:28.664) 7:05.590 (1:29.897) 8:39.853 (1:34.264)

10:20.423 (1:40.570)

Cin. CHCA 11318 Rachel Haslem7 12:01.71   2

1:17.909 (1:17.909) 2:41.974 (1:24.065) 4:08.041 (1:26.067)

5:39.277 (1:31.236) 7:15.360 (1:36.083) 8:53.511 (1:38.151)

10:30.424 (1:36.913)

Elida 12102 Aly Turrentine8 12:10.29   1

1:19.016 (1:19.016) 2:46.310 (1:27.294) 4:16.810 (1:30.500)

5:50.204 (1:33.394) 7:26.615 (1:36.411) 9:05.809 (1:39.194)

10:43.456 (1:37.647)

Tippecanoe 11952 Abbi Halsey9 12:19.56

1:19.369 (1:19.369) 2:46.637 (1:27.268) 4:17.209 (1:30.573)

5:52.413 (1:35.204) 7:30.107 (1:37.694) 9:10.518 (1:40.412)

10:48.578 (1:38.060)

Spr. Shawnee 11412 Morgan Huggins10 12:25.32

1:20.145 (1:20.145) 2:51.024 (1:30.880) 4:24.982 (1:33.958)

5:59.155 (1:34.173) 7:36.376 (1:37.222) 9:15.396 (1:39.020)

10:53.267 (1:37.871)

New Richmond  9802 Caitie Beihle11 12:35.12

1:19.447 (1:19.447) 2:47.590 (1:28.143) 4:21.284 (1:33.695)

5:59.718 (1:38.434) 7:41.724 (1:42.006) 9:24.544 (1:42.820)

11:07.957 (1:43.414)

Napoleon 111 Sarah Carpenter12 12:40.32

1:21.154 (1:21.154) 2:49.846 (1:28.692) 4:22.140 (1:32.294)

5:56.891 (1:34.751) 7:36.658 (1:39.768) 9:17.929 (1:41.271)

11:01.185 (1:43.256)

Spr. Shawnee 11428 Sophie Smith13 12:45.91

1:19.831 (1:19.831) 2:49.498 (1:29.667) 4:21.688 (1:32.191)

5:59.430 (1:37.742) 7:41.410 (1:41.981) 9:24.397 (1:42.987)

11:07.969 (1:43.572)

Wyoming 10302 Lily Parker14 12:53.79

1:20.853 (1:20.853) 2:52.350 (1:31.497) 4:28.173 (1:35.824)

6:07.937 (1:39.764) 7:48.750 (1:40.813) 9:32.570 (1:43.820)

11:15.766 (1:43.196)

Blanchester 10941 Savannah Rhodes15 13:00.74

1:19.942 (1:19.942) 2:52.740 (1:32.798) 4:28.352 (1:35.612)

6:07.647 (1:39.295) 7:51.411 (1:43.764) 9:38.208 (1:46.797)

11:25.265 (1:47.057)

Carroll 11534 Claire Farrell16 13:02.79

1:21.218 (1:21.218) 2:51.865 (1:30.647) 4:28.162 (1:36.298)

6:08.504 (1:40.342) 7:51.387 (1:42.883) 9:38.568 (1:47.181)

11:24.533 (1:45.965)

 
Event 22  Boys 3200 Meter Run

OHSAA Div. 2: 8:49.40 % Scott Fry1985

Region 8: 9:21.16 # Brad McLean1988

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Napoleon 1131 Andrew Birkhold1 10:00.06   10

Wyoming 12313 Cullen O'Brien2 10:01.18   8

Badin 1113 Josh Wolpert3 10:03.56   6

Indian Hill 1028 Joe Murdock4 10:03.63   5

Clark Montes 11459 Jason Jarrold-Grapes5 10:16.64   4

Valley View 10910 Trevor Paringer6 10:29.60   3

Van Wert  94 Calahan Wolfrum7 10:37.47   2

Monroe 10289 Colin Cooper8 10:38.29   1

Napoleon 104 Trevor Druhot9 10:38.87

Cham. Julien 11959 Jack Dalton10 10:39.07

Bethel-Tate 10802 Jackson Coates11 10:49.17

Taylor 11760 Brad Greene12 10:49.39

Oakwood 10912 Andrew Henry13 10:59.22

Batavia 10160 Nathan DeRose14 11:04.92

Wauseon 10571 Kyle Vernot15 11:07.09

Taylor 10757 Nick Fox16 11:13.87

 
Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 3:49.94 % Columbus Bishop Hartley6/5/2010

T Ferguson, A Cavin, M Pederson, C Scott

Region 8: 3:54.53 # Columbus Bishop Hartley5/26/2011

M McCormick, A Cavin, N Greer, C Scott

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Toledo C.C.1 4:04.31Q

1) 919 Anna Kovacs 10 2) 916 Megan Hanenkrath 12

3) 917 Nakiya Taylor-McGee 10 4) 911 Simone Green 9

Napoleon2 4:09.06Q

1) 36 Kaelynn Glanz 9 2) 7 Lexi Woods 10

3) 6 McKenna Peckinpaugh 10 4) 24 Alexandria Biederstedt 12

Dunbar3 4:09.93Q

1) 2 Toni Allen 11 2) 1 Naja Long 10

3) 7 Jocelyn Huffman 10 4) 12 Ashli Garnett 10
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Carroll4 4:10.70Q

1) 529 Christina Kallet 12 2) 567 Haley Sabo 12

3) 568 Nyanjok Mawein 11 4) 510 Julia Barbera 12

Versailles5 4:11.59q

1) 66 Haley Winner 12 2) 30 Ellen Peters 10

3) 22 Cassie Peters 10 4) 32 Emily Langenkamp 11

Tippecanoe6 4:11.71q

1) 962 Mackenzie Dietz 10 2) 912 Kaili Titley 9

3) 953 Taylor Prall 11 4) 964 Sammie Rowland 12

Greeneview7 4:12.26q

1) 107 Jessica Folino 12 2) 105 Olivia Maxwell 10

3) 102 Kristen Combs 12 4) 106 Ocean Morris 11

Alter8 4:12.73q

1) 503 Abby Nichols 12 2) 508 Kate Bockrath 12

3) 505 Perri Bockrath 10 4) 530 Michelle Johnston 11

Taylor9 4:13.55

1) 701 Jessie Lakamp 10 2) 702 Sutty Godar 12

3) 704 Kate Gleckler 10 4) 711 Taylor Messmore 9

Van Wert10 4:14.54

1) 87 Julia Springer 10 2) 90 Nicole Clay 10

3) 92 Cassidy Meyers 10 4) 67 Megan Braun 10

Blanchester11 4:16.81

1) 952 Mckenzie Hamm 11 2) 949 Olivia Gundler 9

3) 944 Emma Gundler 11 4) 963 Asia Baldwin 10

Bellefontaine12 4:20.99

1) 441 Zoe Price 10 2) 440 Aubrey Stolly 09

3) 429 Mallory Stolly 12 4) 450 Beigh Wilson 10

No. College Hill13 4:21.36

1) 111 Aniya Jones 11 2) 100 Ashlin Lindsey 10

3) 118 Jailen Stone 11 4) 112 Shamerah Pickens 10

Cin. CHCA14 4:32.76

1) 316 Layne Downey 11 2) 327 Maddie Buist 9

3) 324 Laura Dykstra 11 4) 313 Hanna Price 11

Otsego--- DQ

1) 318 Maggie Long 11 2) 305 Zion Richardson 10

3) 311 Lauren Wynn 12 4) 310 Alex Wenig 12
 

Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 3:49.94 % Columbus Bishop Hartley6/5/2010

T Ferguson, A Cavin, M Pederson, C Scott

Region 8: 3:54.53 # Columbus Bishop Hartley5/26/2011

M McCormick, A Cavin, N Greer, C Scott

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Toledo C.C.1 4:00.66   10

1) 919 Anna Kovacs 10 2) 916 Megan Hanenkrath 12

3) 917 Nakiya Taylor-McGee 10 4) 911 Simone Green 9

Carroll2 4:02.24   8

1) 529 Christina Kallet 12 2) 567 Haley Sabo 12

3) 510 Julia Barbera 12 4) 553 Hannah Ritter 12

Napoleon3 4:02.51   6

1) 36 Kaelynn Glanz 9 2) 7 Lexi Woods 10

3) 6 McKenna Peckinpaugh 10 4) 24 Alexandria Biederstedt 12

Versailles4 4:02.65   5

1) 66 Haley Winner 12 2) 22 Cassie Peters 10

3) 32 Emily Langenkamp 11 4) 13 Liz Watren 9

Dunbar5 4:02.68   4

1) 2 Toni Allen 11 2) 1 Naja Long 10

3) 7 Jocelyn Huffman 10 4) 12 Ashli Garnett 10

Tippecanoe6 4:04.25   3

1) 962 Mackenzie Dietz 10 2) 912 Kaili Titley 9

3) 953 Taylor Prall 11 4) 964 Sammie Rowland 12

Greeneview7 4:08.96   2

1) 107 Jessica Folino 12 2) 105 Olivia Maxwell 10

3) 102 Kristen Combs 12 4) 106 Ocean Morris 11

Alter8 4:16.87   1

1) 503 Abby Nichols 12 2) 508 Kate Bockrath 12

3) 505 Perri Bockrath 10 4) 530 Michelle Johnston 11
 

Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 3:14.57 % Dayton Roth1982

Q Brown, M McCray, J Mosby, L Brown

Region 8: 3:14.57 # Dayton Roth1982

Q Brown, M McCray, J Mosby, L Brown

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Meadowdale1 3:25.14Q

1) 217 Gary Smith 12 2) 200 Rodney Rappley 9

3) 202 Darrell Stokes 12 4) 221 Wayne Lawrence Jr 11

Dunbar2 3:27.21Q

1) 10 Jalani Allen 10 2) 7 Adrian Duncan 12

3) 9 Marquis Evans 11 4) 2 Zamir Youngblood 9

Van Wert3 3:27.40Q

1) 2 Dylan Lautzenheiser 11 2) 7 Kristofer Hart 12

3) 21 Keagan Hardmon 12 4) 12 Cade Fleming 12

Hughes4 3:28.31Q

1) 814 Israel Carroll 12 2) 822 Kameron Copeland 11

3) 820 Darryl Williams Jr 11 4) 819 Malik Johnson 12

Toledo C.C.5 3:29.69q

1) 916 Michael Griffin 9 2) 913 Aaron Campos 12

3) 915 Matthew Griffin 9 4) 911 Xavier Reamer 12

Bryan6 3:30.81q

1) 373 Evan Smith 10 2) 364 John Garza 10

3) 370 Logan Deel 11 4) 372 Jake Hausch 12

Alter7 3:31.03q

1) 514 Marcus O'Neal 12 2) 502 Daniel McKelvey 11

3) 508 Trent Wilson 10 4) 535 Jordan Coovert 10

Cin. CHCA8 3:31.74q

1) 312 Zach Stiles 12 2) 336 Kris Carnes 10

3) 315 Alex Barnard 9 4) 324 Adam Baker 11

Badin9 3:32.23

1) 15 Nick Rand 11 2) 25 Matthew Scheinefuss 11

3) 17 Fredrick Bradbury 12 4) 18 Philip Dozier 12

Napoleon10 3:33.67

1) 14 Seth Beard 12 2) 12 Nick Daman 12

3) 45 Chase Gruenhagen 11 4) 8 Clayton Eickholt 12



FinishTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:04 PM  5/28/2016  Page 12

OHSAA Div II Dayton Reg. Championships

Dayton Perc Welcome Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Clinton-Massie11 3:38.71

1) 375 Cole O'Bryon 11 2) 377 Devon O'Bryon 11

3) 371 Bailey Leforge 11 4) 363 Scott Goings 10

New Richmond12 3:39.26

1) 858 Austin Torrens 12 2) 856 Jacob Branson 12

3) 852 Austin Ruhstaller 10 4) 857 Ryan Wolf 10

Ponitz CTC13 3:39.51

1) 4 Thomas Muchlecke 11 2) 8 Solomon Deleon 12

3) 1 Theo Kindred 10 4) 9 Hezekiah Reid 10

Goshen14 3:41.03

1) 967 Jacob Hopkins 11 2) 980 Jacob Meader 11

3) 972 Mathew Hodge 10 4) 953 Aaron Koch 12

Madeira15 3:46.71

1) 619 John Baldan 10 2) 614 Eric Cummings 11

3) 624 Spenser Cox 10 4) 604 Jake Waters 11

Taylor16 3:47.89

1) 754 Logan Workman 10 2) 750 Nic Triplett 11

3) 766 Kayden Wells 12 4) 770 Ben Alsip 11
 

Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

OHSAA Div. 2: 3:14.57 % Dayton Roth1982

Q Brown, M McCray, J Mosby, L Brown

Region 8: 3:14.57 # Dayton Roth1982

Q Brown, M McCray, J Mosby, L Brown

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Meadowdale1 3:24.86   10

1) 217 Gary Smith 12 2) 200 Rodney Rappley 9

3) 202 Darrell Stokes 12 4) 221 Wayne Lawrence Jr 11

Hughes2 3:25.80   8

1) 814 Israel Carroll 12 2) 822 Kameron Copeland 11

3) 820 Darryl Williams Jr 11 4) 819 Malik Johnson 12

Bryan3 3:25.82   6

1) 373 Evan Smith 10 2) 364 John Garza 10

3) 370 Logan Deel 11 4) 372 Jake Hausch 12

Van Wert4 3:26.06   5

1) 2 Dylan Lautzenheiser 11 2) 7 Kristofer Hart 12

3) 21 Keagan Hardmon 12 4) 12 Cade Fleming 12

Toledo C.C.5 3:26.24   4

1) 916 Michael Griffin 9 2) 915 Matthew Griffin 9

3) 911 Xavier Reamer 12 4) 912 Deion Greer 12

Cin. CHCA6 3:30.04   3

1) 312 Zach Stiles 12 2) 336 Kris Carnes 10

3) 315 Alex Barnard 9 4) 324 Adam Baker 11

Alter7 3:31.72   2

1) 514 Marcus O'Neal 12 2) 502 Daniel McKelvey 11

3) 508 Trent Wilson 10 4) 535 Jordan Coovert 10

Dunbar--- DQ

1) 10 Jalani Allen 10 2) 9 Marquis Evans 11

3) 13 Terrence Landers 12 4) 15 Jamari Averette 12

 
Event 25  Girls Discus Throw

OHSAA Div. 2: 170-08 % Teresa Sherman1989

Region 8: 158-05 # Teresa Sherman1988

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Brookville 12228 Allie Conry1 132-11   10

Milton-Union 1053 Beyonce Bobbitt2 131-03   8

Van Wert 1280 Katie Trittschuh3 125-01   6

Eaton 12329 Madison Bowman4 115-08   5

Kenton 10125 Lauren Johnson5 114-01   4

Blanchester 11964 Morgan Deless6 105-11   3

Wyoming 10330 Marley Manigault7 103-11   2

Bellefontain 11400 Sabella Martin8 103-06   1

Fenwick 11124 Kathryn Brooks9 103-01

Elida 12145 Bailee Kuhn10 101-10

Valley View 11934 Faith Lewis11 98-07

Wauseon 12549 Miriam Triana12 97-01

Clinton-Mass 11330 Jocelyn Burton13 96-06

Taylor 11734 Kylee Draughn14 95-09

Finneytown 12211 Tess Enderle--- FOUL

Shroder 11144 Alyssa Davis--- FOUL

 
Event 26  Boys Discus Throw

OHSAA Div. 2: 203-07 % Cory Echelberry1999

Region 8: 186-01 # Noah Castle5/28/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Napoleon 1151 Sam Meece1 187-09#   10

Wauseon 12545 Ethan Baker2 157-09   8

Upper Sandus 11749 Shane Pack3 154-00   6

Toledo C.C. 12927 Javian Martin4 146-02   5

Wyoming 12350 Kolan Livingston5 145-04   4

Goshen 10964 Andrew Arnold6 138-08   3

Blanchester 11937 Joey Holcomb7 136-00   2

Clermont NE 12173 Logan Fishback8 134-10   1

Taylor 12780 Hunter Murphy9 132-10

Valley View 12933 Tyler Black10 129-01

Indian Hill 1281 Chris Austin11 123-00

Greeneview  9153 Jaron Stoneburner12 121-07

New Richmond 11875 P.J. Simmons13 120-03

Wyoming 12347 David Maxam14 117-07

Monroe 11297 Will Sechrist--- FOUL

Fenwick 12140 Sean Sherman--- FOUL

 
Event 27  Girls High Jump

Start at 4'6, 4'8, 4'10, 5'0 then 1

OHSAA Div. 2: 5-10.50 % Katelyn Williams2007

Region 8: 5-07 # Donna Swinford1986

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Clermont NE 12117 Jenna Mummert1 5-03.00   10

Carroll 12510 Julia Barbera2 5-02.00   8

Ben. Logan 11607 Coreen Crosby3 5-01.00   6

New Richmond 10820 Aubree Story4 5-01.00   5

Spr. Northwe 12621 Korynne Berner5 5-00.00   4
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Finals ...   (Event 27  Girls High Jump)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Taylor 12723 Randi Schutte6 5-00.00   3

Mariemont  9819 Marin Valentine7 4-10.00   1.5

Elida 10109 Jessica Siefker7 4-10.00   1.5

Northeastern 12314 Jenna Davis9 4-10.00

Waynesville 10358 Jessica Gill10 4-10.00

Valley View 12914 Keva Cox11 4-10.00

Fenwick 11113 Blaise Chaney12 4-08.00

Ottawa-Gland  9501 Alaina Schimmoeller12 4-08.00

Dunbar 118 Zaquela Alston12 4-08.00

Upper Sandus 11740 Sam Pryor15 4-08.00

Wauseon 12516 Amy Bosell--- NH

 
Event 28  Boys High Jump

Start at 5'8, 5'10, 6'0 then 1

OHSAA Div. 2: 7-01.50 % Ryan Fleck6/7/2008

Region 8: 7-00.25 # Jaye Bailey1983

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Swanton 11230 Gunnar Oakes1 6-05.00   10

Goshen 11980 Jacob Meader2 6-04.00   8

Fenwick 11112 Joe Krug3 6-02.00   6

Clinton-Mass 11397 Chris Demler4 6-02.00   5

Wyoming 11338 Jared Lowe5 6-01.00   4

Oakwood 11957 Charlie Haverland6 6-01.00   3

Roger Bacon 10850 Austin Fulton7 6-01.00   2

Norwood 11726 Stephen Boston8 6-01.00   1

Wauseon 12517 Austin Bachman9 6-00.00

Madeira 12632 Alex Fortman10 6-00.00

Reading 12557 Trevor Fant11 5-10.00

Napoleon 1215 Logan Peckinpaugh12 5-10.00

Otsego 12321 Brant Kitchen12 5-10.00

Meadowdale 12217 Gary Smith14 5-10.00

Taylor 11771 Alonzo Sanchez--- NH

Valley View 10922 P.J. Varnadoe--- NH

 
Event 29  Girls Long Jump

OHSAA Div. 2: 19-11.75 % Erin Busbee2010

Region 8: 19-01.50 # Ja'la Henderson5/30/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Kenton Ridge 11460 Jamari McDavid1 18-11.75   10

Batavia 12167 Leona Burton Rojas2 17-07.50   8

Valley View 10905 Kaya Ventura3 17-04.00   6

Ben. Logan 10618 Stevie Plikerd4 17-03.50   5

Versailles 1123 Jenna Frantz5 17-03.25   4

Van Wert 1067 Megan Braun6 17-03.00   3

Toledo C.C.  9911 Simone Green7 17-00.00   2

Waynesville 12348 Brooke Lezotte8 16-11.50   1

Carroll 12567 Haley Sabo9 16-11.25 2.4

Ottawa-Gland  9525 Emily Wischmeyer10 16-03.50 1.9

Taylor  9711 Taylor Messmore11 16-00.25 1.7

No. College 12105 Janae Blalock12 16-00.00 1.7

Bath  9719 Caitlyn Renner13 15-11.25 1.7

Waynesville 10355 Madison Dietz14 15-05.75 1.7

Mid. Madison  9755 Alyssa Amburgey15 14-09.00 2.7

 
Event 30  Boys Long Jump

OHSAA Div. 2: 24-03.50 % Joe Crallie1994

Region 8: 24-00.25 # Matt Dillon1988

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Reading 10543 Justin Dreyling1 22-07.00   10

Meadowdale 12216 Clois William2 22-06.25   8

St. Marys Me 12316 Dakota McVety3 21-08.75   6

Napoleon 1119 Tyler Stuber4 21-07.50   5

Monroe 12279 Jacob Vires5 21-05.25   4

Wauseon 12517 Austin Bachman6 21-01.50   3

Norwood 11726 Stephen Boston7 20-11.50   2

Aiken 11117 Jyvel Tolbert8 20-05.50   1

No. College 10115 Courtney Woodward9 20-05.00 3.1

Swanton 11201 Jonny Shanks10 19-11.00 4.2

Taylor 11771 Alonzo Sanchez11 19-08.50 1.4

Valley View 10922 P.J. Varnadoe12 19-05.00 2.2

Clinton-Mass 11371 Bailey Leforge13 19-05.00 2.0

Bethel-Tate 12803 Evan Iding14 19-04.50 1.7

Cin. CHCA 11324 Adam Baker15 19-04.25 0.8

Ponitz CTC 128 Solomon Deleon--- FOUL

 
Event 31  Girls Shot Put

OHSAA Div. 2: 49-02.50 % Rebekah Green1999

Region 8: 48-06.50 # Rebekah Green1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Bellefontain 11400 Sabella Martin1 38-11.75   10

Milton-Union 1053 Beyonce Bobbitt2 38-01.50   8

Van Wert 1280 Katie Trittschuh3 37-07.50   6

Wauseon 12534 Kallie Strauss4 37-03.25   5

Taylor 11734 Kylee Draughn5 37-01.75   4

Upper Sandus 12706 Betsy Young6 36-04.00   3

Cham. Julien 12955 Olivia Brown7 36-01.50   2

Toledo C.C. 11928 Angel Freeman8 35-05.00   1

Carlisle 10478 Savannah Parrish9 35-00.75

Brookville 12228 Allie Conry10 34-02.25

Valley View 11934 Faith Lewis11 34-02.00

Eaton 12329 Madison Bowman12 33-01.50

Taylor 11733 Alli Draughn13 32-06.00

Fenwick 12133 Mickey McCalahan14 31-01.50

Goshen 11914 Brandy Rahm15 31-00.00

Madeira 12679 Hannah Gottesmen16 30-02.75

 
Event 32  Boys Shot Put

OHSAA Div. 2: 64-08.25 % Matthew Hoty2009

Region 8: 60-06.25 # Chris Borland2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Fenwick 12140 Sean Sherman1 57-11.00   10

Napoleon 1151 Sam Meece2 53-11.25   8

Toledo C.C. 12927 Javian Martin3 51-07.75   6

Wauseon 12545 Ethan Baker4 50-06.50   5

Kenton 12142 Kaleb Morgan5 49-05.50   4
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Finals ...   (Event 32  Boys Shot Put)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Clermont NE 12173 Logan Fishback6 48-11.75   3

Valley View 12933 Tyler Black7 47-06.50   2

Blanchester 11937 Joey Holcomb8 46-11.50   1

Clermont NE 10175 Layne Todd9 44-03.25

Cham. Julien 12988 Durson Pratt10 43-06.25

New Richmond 10877 Nick Sanchez11 43-00.25

Taylor 12780 Hunter Murphy12 42-01.50

Wyoming 10346 Connor O'Brien13 41-11.50

Valley View 12930 Josiah Smith14 41-07.25

Wyoming 12359 Eric Perry15 39-05.25

 
Event 33  Girls Pole Vault

Start 8'0, 8'6, 9'0, 9'6 10'0 then 4

OHSAA Div. 2: 13-04.25 % Allyson Simmons6/7/2014

Region 8: 12-00 # Kori Tatman5/27/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Elida 12103 Tori Bowen1 11-06.00   10

Valley View 12900 Grace Dima2 11-00.00   8

Defiance 11416 Lauren Howard3 10-08.00   6

Upper Sandus  9716 Madelyn Shasteen4 10-00.00   5

Upper Sandus 10701 Hannah Gier5 10-00.00   4

Cin. CHCA 11328 Morgan Bradley6 9-06.00   3

Mid. Madison 11752 Sammy Creekbaum7 9-00.00   1.5

Carroll 12529 Christina Kallet7 9-00.00   1.5

Clinton-Mass 11302 Preslee Rolf9 8-06.00

Northeastern 12302 Katelyn McCohn9 8-06.00

Finneytown 10228 Alexia Bonds11 8-06.00

Tippecanoe  9915 Jackie Bashore11 8-06.00

New Richmond 11815 Ryan Allen13 8-06.00

Milton-Union 1235 Sarah Motz14 8-00.00

Valley View 10907 Shelby Umstot--- NH

Taylor 10716 Bridget Lanham--- NH

 
Event 34  Boys Pole Vault

Start 10'6, 11'0, 11'6, 12'0 then 4

OHSAA Div. 2: 16-06.25 % Coty Cobb6/5/2015

Region 8: 15-10 # Cole Gorski5/29/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Valley View 11937 Micah Matheson1 15-00.00   10

Otsego 12301 Caleb Baus2 14-00.00   8

New Richmond 12862 Erik Anderson3 13-04.00   6

Bryan 11351 Parker Harris4 12-08.00   5

New Richmond  9869 Josh Anderson5 12-04.00   4

Mid. Madison 11704 Danny Sturgis6 12-00.00   3

Clinton-Mass 10358 Bryson Mills7 11-06.00   1.5

Goshen 11956 Connor Thomas7 11-06.00   1.5

Wyoming 10315 Jacob Hancock9 11-06.00

Wyoming 12312 Justin Mcmichael10 11-00.00

McNicholas 10110 Thomas Moore11 11-00.00

St. Marys Me 12377 Cameron Bowman12 11-00.00

Oakwood 10951 Jake Schauer13 10-06.00

St. Marys Me 11311 Austin Smith--- NH

Valley View  9904 Joey Dima--- NH

McNicholas 11115 Ben Johnston--- NH

 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Alter 42

2) Dunbar 34

3) Carroll 33.5

4) Tippecanoe 32

4) Kenton Ridge 32

6) Toledo C.C. 31

7) Mariemont 29.5

8) Versailles 28

9) Bellefontaine 27

10) Hughes 26

11) Indian Hill 24

12) Upper Sandusky 23

13) Cham. Julienne 22

14) Valley View 19

15) Taylor 18

16) Van Wert 17

17) Milton-Union 16

18) Elida 12.5

19) Napoleon 11

19) Ben. Logan 11

19) Batavia 11

19) McNicholas 11

23) Clermont NE 10

23) Brookville 10

25) Monroe 9

26) Greenon 8

26) St. Marys Memorial 8

26) No. College Hill 8

26) Otsego 8

30) Spr. Shawnee 7

30) Aiken 7

32) Ottawa-Glandorf 6

32) New Richmond 6

32) Meadowdale 6

32) Defiance 6

36) Wauseon 5

36) Eaton 5

36) Wyoming 5

36) Cin. CHCA 5

36) Greeneview 5

41) Waynesville 4

41) Spr. Northwestern 4

41) Bath 4

41) Kenton 4

45) Blanchester 3

46) Cin. Woodward 2

46) Shroder 2

46) Thurgood Marshall 2

49) Mid. Madison 1.5

50) Clinton-Massie 1

50) Roger Bacon 1

 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Toledo C.C. 67

2) Napoleon 53
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OHSAA Div II Dayton Reg. Championships

Dayton Perc Welcome Stadium

Results

3) Dunbar 45

4) Meadowdale 34

5) Stivers 28

6) Wauseon 27

6) Bryan 27

8) Carlisle 22

8) Van Wert 22

10) Badin 20

11) Wyoming 17

12) Goshen 16.5

13) Hughes 16

13) Fenwick 16

13) Madeira 16

16) Monroe 15

16) Roger Bacon 15

16) Valley View 15

19) Mariemont 14

20) Taft 13

20) Upper Sandusky 13

22) Lima Shawnee 12

22) Kenton 12

24) Swanton 10

24) New Richmond 10

24) Reading 10

27) Indian Hill 9

28) Otsego 8

29) Waynesville 7

29) Ponitz CTC 7

31) Clinton-Massie 6.5

32) No. College Hill 6

32) St. Marys Memorial 6

34) Alter 5

35) Taylor 4

35) Ottawa-Glandorf 4

35) Clark Montessori 4

35) Finneytown 4

35) Clermont NE 4

40) Blanchester 3

40) Norwood 3

40) Mid. Madison 3

40) Cham. Julienne 3

40) Cin. CHCA 3

40) Oakwood 3

46) McNicholas 2

47) Aiken 1


